2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
.1570
TENSION
POUNDS
MINIMUM
3,000

HL754AP8-8
CODE:
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE:
SPECIFICATION:
.295
.3153/16
.387
.475
.5055/16
1/4 .412
6
10
8
.676
.5653/8
7/16
.770
.864
.7351/2
.641
12
14
16
.600
.953
.9185/8
3/4
20
24
18 .8299/16
GENERAL NOTES:
HEAT TREAT:
FINISH:
MATERIAL:
1.066
1.108
HL754JT( )-( )      = Passivate per AMS2700, Method 1, Type 8, Class 1, with light blue identification
on top of head and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
Hi-Shear Spec. 294, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
HL754AP( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per
per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
Nickel base alloy per AMS5662.
125,000 psi shear minimum (220,000 psi tensile minimum).
HL754-( )-( )         = Passivate per AMS2700, Method 1, Type 8, Class 1, and cetyl alcohol lube.
Evidence of broken edge across points.
3. Surface texture per ASME B46.1.
4. Hole preparation per NAS618.
2. Dimensions are in inches and to be met after finish.
1. Concentricity: "A" to "D" diameter within .010 FIM.
6. Use HL936 for oversize replacement.
5/325 .242 .312 .020 .037 1/32 x 45°.1630 .1625 .015
See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/32nds.
HI-LOK™ Product Specification 342.
Pin Basic Part Number
8/32 or 1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
Pin Part Number
5
Finish Code
5
h s
8
47L
INDENTED HEAD MARKING .010 MAX DEPTH.
MANUFACTURER'S TRADEMARK PER
SPEC 363. THE NUMBER(S) FOLLOWING
TRADEMARK INDICATES FIRST DASH NO.
ARRANGEMENT OPTIONAL.
W
SHEARS OFF